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Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B,Sc(N)/N214/2015-2016 Date: 30-03-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
SLES College of Nursing 
Near Railway Track, 
Chelur Road, 
Chintamani Town, 
Kolar Dist., 
Chintamani - 563 125. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: "Admission Approval" 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 13-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc 

Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions 

approved is 30 (Thirty) only. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

REGISTRAR 

Copy to: 
1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
2x€ystem Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 30-03-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College: N214 SLES College of Nursing,Chitamani 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 30 
No. of Admissions Approved : 30 

Course : PB BSc Nursing 

Sl.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name of the Candidate 

ABDUL KHADAR A 

ALICE CHACKOCHAN 

ANCY MATHEW 

AROMAL.K.S.PANICKER 

ASHWINI K 

ASHWINI KM 

BANGARU SIVA PRASAD 

CHANDRAMANI NANDA 

DABHI SAGARKUMAR PRAVINBHAI 

JITHIN P. MATHEW 

MAHESHWARI M 

MANJULA M 

MARY DEXY XAVIER 

PONNI AUGUSTINE 

PUNCHIRI. T 

Register 
Number 
15V6096 

15V6097 

15V6098 

15V6099 

15V6100 

15V6101 

15V6102 

15V6103 

15V6104 

15V6105 

15V6106 

15V6107 

15V6108 

15V6109 

15V6110 



SI.No. 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Name of the Candidate 

PUSHPAKUMARI AN 

RAJAMMA 

REETHA DEFY 

REKHA V 

SABIN . M.S 

SANDHYA .R 

SEETHAL SASI 

SHAKUNTALAMMA V 

SILSON SAMUEL CRASTA 

SONY JOHN 

SRIKALA .G.N 

SUKANYA T E 

SUVARNAMMA S 

THIRUMALAPPA V 

VENNILA M 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

Register 
Number 

15V6111 

15V6112 

15V6113 

15V6114 

15V6115 

15V6116 

15V6117 

15V6118 

15V6119 

15V6120 

15V6121 

15V6122 

15V6123 

15V6124 

15V6125 

No Candidates 

REGISTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

### End of the Report ### 


