ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,



4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4<sup>th</sup> 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N214/2015-2016

Date: 30-03-2016

To,

The Principal, SLES College of Nursing Near Railway Track, Chelur Road, Chintamani Town, Kolar Dist., Chintamani – 563 125.

## Sir/Madam,

### Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 13-11-2015.

- - - - -

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **30 (Thirty)** only.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

ours faithfully · Gazarda)

*REGISTRAR* •

#### Copy to:

Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.
System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

### Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 30-03-2016

# Faculty : Nursing

College : N214 SLES College of Nursing, Chitamani

Ref: RGa/AFF/CNS-255/2015-16 dl-14-8-15

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 30 No. of Admissions Approved : 30

#### Course : PB BSc Nursing

SI.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	ABDUL KHADAR A	15V6096
2	ALICE CHACKOCHAN	15V6097
3	ANCY MATHEW	15V6098
4	AROMAL.K.S.PANICKER	15V6099
5	ASHWINI K	15V6100
6	ASHWINI KM	15V6101
7	BANGARU SIVA PRASAD	15V6102
8	CHANDRAMANI NANDA	15V6103
9	DABHI SAGARKUMAR PRAVINBHAI	15V6104
10	JITHIN P. MATHEW	15V6105
11	MAHESHWARI M	15V6106
12	MANJULA M	15V6107
13	MARY DEXY XAVIER	15V6108
14	PONNI AUGUSTINE	15V6109
15	PUNCHIRI. T	15V6110

SI.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number	
16	PUSHPAKUMARI A N	15V6111	
17	RAJAMMA	15V6112	
18	REETHA DEFY	15V6113	
19	REKHA V	15V6114	
20	SABIN . M.S	15V6115	
21	SANDHYA .R	15V6116	
22	SEETHAL SASI	15V6117	
23	SHAKUNTALAMMA V	15V6118	
24	SILSON SAMUEL CRASTA	15V6119	
25	SONY JOHN	15V6120	
26	SRIKALA .G.N	15V6121	
27	SUKANYA TE	15V6122	
28	SUVARNAMMA S	15V6123	
29	THIRUMALAPPA V	15V6124	
30	VENNILA M	15V6125	
Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved			
No Candidates			
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka			
### End of the Report ###			